110. S. Fleming D. McDuff lanarkshire
111. S. Skinner R. Fulton Coltness
112. G. Breakey D. Shearer Coltness
113. R. Lyle M. Wood
114. R. Miller |. McKenzie Alloa & Dist.
115. E. Stewart P. Porett S. of SCC
116. D. Scott G. Chambers | anarkshire
117. J. Munroe 5. Bertram Hawick & Border
118. N. Douglas A. Duff Hawick & Border
119. L. Graham |. Webb 55CC
120. J. Howie A.N. Other Kilmarnock/Loud.
RESERVES

1. M. Nairn A.N. Other S of SCC

2. The Flywheel

| Provan J. Coulthard Scottish Sporting

3. Workington & District Motor Club

T. Mulholland D. Wilson .
4. |. Carbry J. Barclay Dunfermline
5. Shellsport
R. Black J. Glendinning Hawick & Border
6. M. Fusco A.N. Other S of SCC
7. M. Elliot R. McCready EACC
8. P. Madden R. Gray Dunfermline
9. S. Graham N. Wiggins Scottish Sporting
10. R. Nisbet W. Boyd Dunfermline
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Qur Sponsors

Official Bodies

Milroys Craft Shop

Monty's of Wigtown

Birdsalls for Tyres

AS.M.

Rogeson Motors

County Garage Castle Douglas
Mitchells of Castle Dluglas

The Forestry Commission

Machars Car Club

South of Scotland Car Club

Stranraer & District Car Club

Dumfries & Galloway Constabulary
Coltness Car Club

The Cally Hotel, Gatehouse of Fleet
Creebridge Filling Station, Newton Stewart
Anwoth Garath Gatehouse of Fleet

Mini

Escort 1300GT
Mini

Escort 1600
Escort 1810

Volkswagen 1600

Imp

Escort T/C
Escort 1500
Mini Cooper
Escort 1600

Sunbeam Stilletto

Escort TC

Escort 1600
Imp

Escort 1300
Escort 1300
Escort Mexico
Avenger 1600
Mini Clubman
Avenger 1725

R =y h =M WHN = ==

ey

SPECTATOR INFORMATION

The following points are recommended as viewing areas on the rally

Kirroughtree
with the A757

Exit Stage 2 MR 83./442671 on the A712 1 mile north of the junction

Drumjohn Exit Stage 4 MR 76/316799 on the ‘A714 10 miles north of Newton
Stewart

Laurieston Start Stage 6 MR 83/671656 1 mile from Laurieston village on the
unclassified road leading to Gatehouse of Fleet

Glenap Start Stage 7 MR 83./653652 1 mile further along the road from

Start Stage 6

Please remember the following simple rules:-

1. NO SMOKING IN THE FORESTS

2. STAND WELL CLEAR OF THE TRACK

3. PARK YOUR CAR SENSIBLY

GALLOWAY HILLS RALLY 1976

ENTRANT /DRIVER NAVIGATOR CLUB CAR CLASS
1. Drew Gallacher Mrs. S. Arneil EACC Escort RS1600 3
2. SMT/DTV C. Curley A. Frazer ' Magnum 3
3. D. Buckley A.N. Other Berwick & Dist. Escort RS1600 3
4. A. Arneil Mrs. S. Gallacher Lanarkshire Escort RS 1600 3
5. D. Cowan N. MacKinnon Mull Escort RS 2000 3
6. B. Lymburn A. Hutchinson Dumfermline Escort RS 1600 3
7. B. Murray S. Turnbull Escort RS 1600 2
B. P. Wilks Solway Saab 96 3
9. Smith Metals/ D. Sutton Escort RS 2000 3

Mrs. J. Sutton
10. Maconochies
. I Gemmell F. Bryden EACC Escort RS 2000 3
11. J. Ferguson D. Lewis EACC Escort RS 1600 3
12, Marshalls Chunky
Chicken/SMT
D. Porter W. Marshall Lanark Magnum 3
13. B. Murray B. McCleary Machers Escort RS 1600 3
i4. Phil Davies of Bolton
Phil Davies M. Roper Solway Saab 99 EMS 3
15. J.P. O'Kane J. McLernon Solway Avenger T/C 2
16. J.J. Boyce S. Graham Escort RS 1600 2
17. F. Paterson BMW 2002 Alpina 3
18. J. Davidsan T. Harriman RS 2000 o
19. D. Mcliroy A. Mcinley = B5 180D 2
20. W. Dobie P. Mellor RS 1600 2



21. J. Heward

22, A. Smith Metals
A. Smith

23. N. Wilkie

24, Campbell & Isherwood

T. Clark

25, T.S, Liddell Ltd
S. Morgan

26. T. Bicket

27. D. McNelis

28. Road & Rally Perf.

A. Holmes

29. Millens Auto Services

G. Porteous

M. Pitts

J. Eyres
G. Crichton

D. Craig

G. Jennings
|. Cree

N. Tumer
|. Buckley

D. Porteous

30. County Garage Group for Ford

P. Gilligan
31. C. Paton
32. J. Connor
33. N. Robinson

34. Linn Automobiles Ltd

A. Pearson

35. W. Forster

36. G.W. Hunter
37. J. Ferguson
38. A. Simpson
39. B. Halliday
40. W. Bimnie

41. J. Taylor

42, A. MacPherson
43, T.A. Laird

P. Oddie

P. Mason

B. Kermr

M. Robinson

L. Kerr

S. Garfoot
D. Hunter

D. Ringer
N. Ewing
J. Brown
J. Miller
P. Ruddick
R. Rollo
S.A. Laird

44. Fortnum Farm Chemicals

R.K. Shedden Brown

45. T. Black
46. A. Roy

47. J. Horne

48. H.W. Rodger

49. Miss J. Donagher

50. R.C.H. Simey
51. R. Christie

52. Pied Piper Menswear

J. Carty
53. M. Rinkin
54. Dalblair of Ayr
B. Wallace
55. A. McMorran
56. T. Corrie
57. 5. Robertson

W. Mathieson
G. Black

. Knox

G. Wilson
J.5. Rodger

Miss S. Norval

SSCC

EACC
55 CC

Coltness

Highland
EACC
SSCC

Coltness

EACC

S5CC
Lanarkshire

Lanarkshire

55CC

EACC
Lanarkshire
Apex
Solway
Dunfermline
S. of SCC

55CC
Solway

Machers
Machers

Aberdeen & Dist
Berwick & Dist

GMSC
EACC

Mrs. E. Rutherford Solway

|. Robinson

C. Nicol
D. Henderson

J. Gibson
A. Gibson
G. Currie
L. Clark

58. Wellington Motor Co.(Prestwick) Ltd

L. Seditas

59. B. Allan

60. Lows for Opel
R. Barry

61. J. Wilson

62. J. MacMillan

63. T. Gilhoaly

64. Esk Engineering
B. Lochhead

R. Picken
J. McConne|

T. Bunciman
K. Richardson
P. Beckwith
N. Richmond

J. Crichton

Machers

EACC
S of SCC

EACC
Solway
Machers
Solway

EACC
Machers

55 CC
EACC
EACC
S of SCC

Lanarkshire

RS 1600 3
RS 2000 3
Escort T/C 2
Escort T/C 2
Toyota Celica TC 2
Fiat 124 ST 3
Escort Mexico 2
Escort T/C 2
Escort T./C 2

Escort RS 2000 3
Cooper 'S’ 1
Escort RS 2000 3
Avenger 1500 2

Magnum
Firenza

Escort RS 1600
Escort 1300
Avenger 1600
Opel Ascona
Escort T/C
Escort Mexico
Avenger GT
Escort T/C

PO PO RO MY GO MO = py GO

RS 1600
Mini 1275
Avenger
Escort 1600
BMW 2002
RS 2000
Chevette
Austin 1800

W= wWwWwhmn—=+mn

RS 1600
Escort Mexico

[R% R

RS 1600 2
Imp 1
Imp V& 3
Mini 1275 GT 1

Opel Ascona 1,9 3
Escort 1300 1

Opel Kadett 1200 1
Escort 1300 GT 1
Escort T./C 2
Volvo 142 5

2

Avenger 1500

o -

e ——————r———

e

i e

B65. Shellsport /B. Davidson A. Bateman

66. J. Smith

G. Hood

67. Workington & Dist. Motor Club

H. Moody
68. B. Anderson

D Hatt
W. Anderson

69. Gibson's Metals (Cupar) Ltd

P. Carstairs F. McHarg
70. J. Bogie T. Currie
71. D. Stewart A. Little
72. Esk Engineering

G. Killin R. Plews
73. Hotel Bella Luce

W. MacDonald A.N. Other
74. Workington & District Motor Club

D. Heron J. Moody
75. K. Nairn R. Carruthers
76. Dalblair of Ayr

D. Fulton B. Boyes
77. Shellsport

P. Heatherington S. Porteous
78. T. Wilkinson A. McEwan
79. W. Davis M. Lochie
80. J. Allan T. Barbour
81. R.W. Armstrong R.W. Jardine
82. Dalblair of Ayr

K. Rolph A. Martin
83. Low's for Opel

J. Low J. McPhail
84. Shellport

D. Anderson A. Ronney
85. |. Higgins J. Green
86. J. Burgoyne J. Loch
87. A. Jannetta R. Whyte

88. D. Beattie

89. D. MacLean

90. C. Carmichael

9i. Dalblair of Ayr
J. Brown

92. R. Houston

93. C. Wallace

94. W.R.F. Russel|

95. J. Strachan

96. R. Semple
97. J. Fleming
98. D. Scott
99. J. Pinkerton
100. O. Gault
101. J. Atkinson
102. P. Haley
103. R. Dobson
104. G. Rae
105. P. Law
106. T. Hogg
107. A. Drysdale
108. L. Liddle
109. A. Barr

Miss S. Finlay

F. Morgan

Miss A. Mcintyra

B. McLaughlan

J. Houston
J. Marr

R. Laurie
J. Geals

Mrs. C Semple

R. Cunningham

W. Sherry
P. Hilley
M. Connelly
J. Morgan
T. Haley
J. Dobson
L. Thomson
AN, Other
J. Hendra
T. Todd
A.N.Other
A, Atha

Machers

Renault 12 TL 1

Solway Imp 1
Solway RS 1600 2
Apex RS 2000 3
St Andrews & DMC |mp 998 1
Machers Daf 55 1
EACC Saab 96 V4 2
Lanarkshire lmp i
S. of SCC Escort 1598 2
Solway Escort T/C 2
S of SCC Escort T/C 2
EACC Escort T /C 2
Solway RS 1600 o
S of SCC Escort 1300 Sport 1
Border Ecosse Escort 1600 2
55 GG Escort 1600 2
Lanarkshire Mazda RX3 3
EACC Escort 1500 2

Scottish Sporting

Opel Kadett Coupe 1

_Alloa & District Escort 1700 2
Scottish Sporting Imp 1
Lothian Mini Cooper 1
Alloa & District RS 1600 a
Machars Escort T./C 2
55 CC Avenger 1600 2
Mull CC Mini 1293 S 1
EACC Escort T./C &
Solway Mini Cooper 1
EACC Mini 1275 2
EACC Avenger GT 2
EACC Lancia Fulvia

1600 HF 2
EACC Avenger GT 2
EACC Toyota Celica GT 2
EACC RS 1600 2
Lanarkshire Mini Cooper 1
Solway Escort 1300 1
Lanarkshire Clan Crusader 1
Coltness Mini Clubman i
Machars Escort 1300BDA 1
Hawick & Border Escort 1600 2
Scottish Sporting Escort 1890 3
EACC Vauxhall Viva HB 1
Machars Escort 1600 2

Clan Crusader 1
EACC Mini Cooper 1
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19,
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204

26 .-

27.
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dwall
. D+ UB
5,19
5;33

13.00

2

3,33
3,24
I

853
3.28

NON STARTER

A

#

Bed ¥
e L
5.16
5,42
g
S
6,06
6.20
Beld

4,42
3,95

IR ST el

J» 31

e P
A0
S5 29

4s29

3,589

10,55
S |

NON STARTER.

NON STARTER

5013
6,07
k5

5,40

e

3,57
3, 44

3,41

Je £t
S

. 4,04

wi;ééw‘m,m

~ (. e
L =] L *
Cn Tl

i ™) it

4633

Ay L
3.405
Jedt/

(A
o L

s A
T e

12.58
12,34
13,01
13,09
15,32

24,95
14,259 '
15.46
24,15
14,31

1616
14,03

26235
13,49

5,15

14,58

14.06
14,04

5, 6.
b
14,02 2,57 °
13,15  2.44
13.15 2,45
G T
13,18 2.48
13,97  3.80
T, B
13,87 2.5
19,78 2,50
14,26  2.59
13,34 2.55
i Bl
15,97 5.0
RETIRED ™
.00 3.0
17.57  3.19
14,16 2,55
~ RETIRED
13,41 2.55
4 g.a8°
15,05 3.17
14,20  3.%4
13.58  2.59

7
9,00
g .97

8,24

8130

B.:U6

8,42

11.28
8.41

B i
e 16
.Uy
8,02
0.48
10,14

0.49

10.28
Qalt

907

8,45
9,44
9,32
8,59

TOTA

'56;55*
5%,56

49.59
49,18

853,919
58,00

54,48
49,29
51.00
57,04

55,57

68,16

63,080

59,19

6le2t

62,43

54,08
59, 30

52,04

G7s 1
54,535

B

POSITION

e

i g
drd
18t

A2Eh
Z29th

18th
2nd

 5th
24th

21st
78th

32nd
35th

6th
26th

19th
10%h



CAR NO.

45,

46, .

47,

43 |

49,
50

51,
[

23
a4,

STAGE
% 2 %
6,00 12,10  17.50
oo HETIRED
: 6,07 4e11 3,58
Bo4Z. 343 3,52
5,49 4,30 3,55
= B0 8,45 4y 2"
NON STARTER
5,48 3,56 4,33
6,08 8,49 4,11
| 5,26 $.49  42.50
| 5,44 4,15 3,39
| BBl . AJBA . 4.24
i 6,04 Bl
5,53 3,55 4,00
| 13,00 4,00 4,073
% 5,56 3,40 5,55
g 34 4 5o
| 6,50 4,01 4,09
o aade 3,38 3,50
| NON STARTER
| 7,01 4,02 4o11
i 7,50 4,48 5,30
| BBl 4,00 3.43
| NON STARTER
| 6,28 4411 4219
| 6.0 3,53 3,54
5 6.16 3,58 3,59

14,30
15,48

14.44

14,04
16,55

’I‘{I'EI{I:B
13,30
1945

15.40

14.24
15.07
14,21

—3-3+55

16#35
14,23

15,88
17.54
14,10

153 37
14,22
19,05

RETIRED

16,50
14,17

14.08

14.29
14,51

RETIRED

14,58
20,00
14,01

15,15

14.09

15.48
18. 01

RETIRED

15#58
13.59
19e 22

S IV

3510
3,00
3. 04
3.14

3 28
304
Je 00
3+ 01
2098

L
3.U3
Viiom 1
Js13

202

45
Lol
S G

TOTAL POSITION
Ta
N e
9,45 57,11 25th
9,08 5%,08 9th
9,13 54,46 17th
10,07 62.15 56th
10.58 62,253 58th
9,27 63,41 61st
0,2% 53,55  14th
9.37 58,08 28th
.47 BE.59 20
8,46 64.05 64th
9,49 60.5%3  49th
0.07 52.44 8th
14,40 64,38 58th
8.56 E3.20 11th
10.29 60,50 48%h
11,32 69.30  Bath
10,17 60.03 45th
0.94 54.20 16th
9.44 57.34 27th



CAR NO

55,
56,
57,
58,
59,
60,
61.
62,
63,
64,
65,
66.
67,
68,
69,
70,
1
72,
73,
74,
751
76.
77,
783
79.
80,
81,
gt

R e e . ST A i s T

1437

20

H%e18

NON STARTER

NON STARTER -

13,00
TR

6,38
6.18 -

6.1
b3
6.46
6.38
5. 00
6.07

4,43
4454
4,06
3,46
4,51
4.13

L 8,42
e 1B

4,03

~de 28

NON STARTER
NON STARTER

5,57

4,00

NON STARTER
NON STRRTER

5,41
6.25
5452
6.17
6,17
6.42
6.81
6.26
7.08
Ta 13

3.45
4o17
Joal
3.99
4,45
4,03
4,11
4,78
4ot
4,49

oty 3

SR L
3 .‘1#14-&
4.09 .

L
S
4,12
S, 14
4,78
4,26
4,27

4,20

de DL
4.73
4,00
4,08
4,20
4,716
4,24
4,206
0,10
4,37

16,38

18,41
15,10

15.14
1522

-15.04

Toeda

18.09 -

1947
16,05
15,54

15,32

19.15
15.58
14015
15.12
15.29
19,27
19.57
16.18
18,36
18. 34

20,00

17,03

o i

15.49
14.49
14.55
16,01
17.04
16.04

20.00"

15.53

15.14

To22
15.48
14,44
15,33
20,00
16. 27
15,259
T, 26
19,10
18. 31

&
300
3:12
o
Je 18

3. 14

GG

o Pl

g 29
doll

3,16

1645
Je24
3.08
.28
3626
53

Js 1D
3,46
e 82

- TOTAL

Te

10.20

10,45
9472

G5
939

9,28
9.58

10,50

9,56

10.15

10,15

10,91

10.40

5.48
9.28
1015
10.30
10.18
S o
10627
12,08
11.06

66.43

72,44
08,44
59,05
56,99
84,38
29, 34
66,21
60.20
64,17
50,31

53.10

5. 00

589,53

55,18
08.52
64,20
60,32
60,01
61,24
T0.42
68,32

POSITION

76th

88th
40th
Aard,

38th

37th

74th
46th
66th
36th

34th

91st
42nd=
20th
31st
67th
47th
44th
51st
85th
79th



85
B4,
85,
86.
87, -
88.
89,
90,
91,
1 8
93,
94,
95,
96,
97,
98,
99,
100,
101,
1Dé.
103.
104,
105,
106 .
197
108,
109,

6,50

13,00
13.00
6.30
G55

5,48 &

4.22
4,34
Ted2
4,19
4,23
4,24

NON STARTER

Bl g IR

6,06

6,25
6025
7.29

13,00
6456
6429
6,34

6.14

9,20
7.52
6036
7,01

6031
.45
NON STARTER

5,4%

4,07
4o
6,07
445

4,45
ey

4,02

4.19
i

5,45
4,45
4,12
b4o17

o i Tl

ds3]

NON STARTER
NON STARTER

- 6e51

4617

4,48

4,35
17,50
4,78

4,44

4,48

.
da. 1B
4,46
bo35
5,02
4,49
7.40
bo11
4,35

-

547
4,53

S ABE
. 4.57

4,10
5,02

159.91

16.57.
VAT, 06

24,75
16,11

1?&5'3

T fedB

17.36

15#30' :

17.49
17.38

47 o0

18417
14,56
16,46

o4

189.15
16.02
16,32
18633

17.14

RETIRED

17642

16017

'1?n [:]5
20,00

18401

/FEd'DU
EDuDD

G
16.21
15, 52
20,00
17,41

16635

166 31
16.40
17.03

4,07

Se 1O

326

16,450

4,03
SedY
3,49
3s28
3,30
JsisD
4,03
dedT
8. 00

3640

e 0
3.45

" TOTAL

11.52
10,13
10.43
12.47
§2.92
i2.02
13.19
10,02
10,59

210,01

13,56
1[:]-:56
12,29

10,550

10.44
11.01

64.16
76. 08
98,42
61.29

L 08,47

63,51

68,33
59,40
62.16
84,28
69,16

POSITION

74,02

74.18
58,17
63.04
59,53
78,06
66. 36
69,06
65,48
61,27

635,21

65th

9Z2nd
98th
b3 rd=
Blat
58nd

80th
39th
57th
96th
83rd
B9th
90th
30th
60th
42nd=
93rd,

75th

g82nd.
72nd.
52nd,
T1s8t,

- .



110,
141
142,
193,
114,
115,
116.
117,
118,
119,
120.
121.
122.
123,
124,
125,
126.
127,
128,
129,
130.

il TR

e e T

6423
704
6.44
7,08
6.15
6,34
6017
6424
7401
7031
10,59
7.00
6423
NON
NON
NON
NON
NON
NON
NON
NON

2,

547
e
4,07
4405
DA
4,09
3.48
4,17
4052
4,41
9,40
6,17
411
STARTER
STARTER
STARTER
STARTER
STARTER
STARTER
STARTER
STARTER

3.

4,38
6036
§e 27
4,42
LI e
6.29
4,17
4049
4,40
4,57
tle 50
4,58
ds 24

4,

16,16

a3 7
16,03
16. 56
15951
15.41
19.12
16.28
16: 81
17.46
17.39
17.57
1535

Je

18,17

6o

344

RETIRED

19.41
16283

3o 27
T )

15.,30 16+,45

16,40
15.59
1132
17.44
20,00
20,00
19,07
17.01

30 34
s
Se47
4,07
3.48
3,06
S d
3. 34

10.34
1110
2420
10,50
10.45
11.29
12,15
12,30
12,04
12,43
10,41

A=,

OSITION

[ SR

T3rd

50th
70th
95th
bard
41st
69th
T7th
B6th
94th
87th
a5th
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